Dewar College of Education and Human Services
Fall 2017 Clinical Practice Schedule


Fall Semester Clinical Practice Orientation	Friday, August 11, 2017, at 9:00 a.m. in the Jennett Lecture Hall, Room 1111

First Day of Clinical Practice		Monday, August 14, 2017

Prior Field Experience Qualtrics Survey Due (students)	Friday, August 18, 2017, at 3:00 p.m.
Initial Formative
ALL Evaluations are completed in LiveText/Field Experience Tab

Initial Evaluations to be completed		August 14 – August 25, 2017

Initial Self-Evaluation Due		Friday, September 1, 2017, at 3:00 p.m.
Initial Supervisor Evaluation Due 
Initial Mentor Evaluation Due 
Mid Formative
ALL Evaluations are completed in LiveText/Field Experience Tab

Mid Evaluations to be completed		September 18 – September 29, 2017

Mid Self-Evaluation Due		Friday, October 6, 2017, at 3:00 p.m.
Mid Supervisor Evaluation Due
Mid Mentor Evaluation Due 
_________________________________________________________________________________________________
Midterm		Thursday, October 5, 2017
Final Formative
These are NOT placed into LiveText; only paper copies

Final Evaluations to be completed		October 30 – November 10, 2017

Final Self-Evaluation Due		Friday, November 17, 2017, at 3:00 p.m.
Final Supervisor Evaluation Due 
Final Mentor Evaluation Due 

Fall Career Day and Seminar	Thursday, November 16, 2017, at 10 a.m. in the U.C.
Summative

Summative Evaluation		November 13 – November 17, 2017

Summative Evaluation Due in LiveText/FE Tab		Friday, November 24, 2017

Fall Professional Development Day		To be announced

Last Day in Schools		Friday, December 1, 2017

Clinical Practice Exit Meeting 	Thursday, December 7, 2017, in Dewar COEHS
		
Graduation		Saturday, December 9, 2017

[bookmark: _GoBack]NOTE:  All VSU teacher candidates are to be excused to attend the Fall Career Day and the Fall Clinical Practice Training Session. It is mandatory that all teacher candidates attend these sessions as well as a Clinical Practice Exit Meeting. 
* This handbook was developed in collaboration with the Mentor Teacher Committee, P-12 faculty and teachers. 
